



Evenica Corp recognized as a finalist of 2022 Microsoft Dynamics 356 Commerce Partner of the Year

BURLINGTON, ON, Canada — **June 28, 2022** — Evenica today announced it has been named a finalist of Dynamics 365 Commerce 2022 Microsoft Partner of the Year Award. The company was honored among a global field of top Microsoft partners for demonstrating excellence in innovation and implementation of customer solutions based on Microsoft technology.

"Evenica has been a leading provider of commerce solutions in the Microsoft channel for nearly 20 years. It's an honour to be recognized by Microsoft in the 2022 Partner of the Year Awards." said Sadek Ali, CEO and Co-Founder of Evenica. "Our team at Evenica is stronger than ever. We are committed to evolving personalized digital experience. We push the boundaries of what technology can do with solutions that just work."

The Microsoft Partner of the Year Awards recognize Microsoft partners that have developed and delivered outstanding Microsoft-based applications, services and devices during the past year. Awards were classified in various categories, with honorees chosen from a set of more than 3,900 submitted nominations from more than 100 countries worldwide. Evenica was recognized for providing outstanding solutions and services in Dynamics 365 Commerce.

The Dynamics 365 Commerce Partner of the Year Award recognizes a partner that excels at providing innovative and unique customer solutions centered on Microsoft Dynamics 365 Commerce.

"I am honored to announce the winners and finalists of the 2022 Microsoft Partner of the Year Awards," said Nick Parker, corporate vice president of Global Partner Solutions at Microsoft. "These partners were outstanding among the exceptional pool of nominees and I'm continuously impressed by their innovative use of Microsoft Cloud technologies and the impact for their customers."

Microsoft Partner of the Year Awards are announced annually prior to the company's global partner conference, Microsoft Inspire, which will take place on July 19-20 this year.

Additional details on the 2022 awards are available on the Microsoft Partner Network blog: https://blogs.partner.microsoft.com/mpn/congratulations-to-the-2022-microsoft-partner-of-the-year-awards-winners-and-finalists/. The complete list of categories, winners and finalists can be found at https://partner.microsoft.com/en-us/inspire/awards.



About Evenica

Evenica is an independent software vendor and system integrator developing e-commerce solutions for brands that envision the most demanding and sophisticated digital experiences. Through an uncompromising commitment to our customers' success, Evenica is widely recognized as an experienced e-commerce partner. Our long-term commitment to Microsoft's technology stack has been instrumental to our culture and products.

For more information, press only:

Kelly Mazur, Evenica Corp, +1 844 227 0453, kmazur@evenica.com